© 2001 Xilinx, Inc. All rights reserved. All Xilinx trademarks, registered trademarks, patents, and disclaimers are as listed at http://www.xilinx.com/legal.htm.
All other trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners. All specifications are subject to change without notice.
DS031-1 (v1.7) October 2, 2001 www.xilinx.com Module 1 of 4
Advance Product Specification 1-800-255-7778 1
Summary of Virtex®-II Features
• Industry First Platform FPGA Solution
• IP-Immersion™ Architecture
- Densities from 40K to 8M system gates

1. All devices in a particular package are pin-out (footprint) compatible. In addition, the FG456 and FG676 packages are compatible, as
are the FF896 and FF1152 packages.
Figure 2:  Virtex-II Ordering Information
Example: XC2V1000-5FG456C
Device Type Temperature Range
C = Commercial (Tj = 0˚C to +85˚C)
I = Industrial (Tj = -40˚C to +100˚C)
Number of Pins
Package Type
Speed Grade
(-4, -5, -6)
DS031_35_033001
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Virtex-II 1.5V Field-Programmable Gate Arrays
R
DS031-1 (v1.7) October 2, 2001 www.xilinx.com Module 1 of 4
Advance Product Specification 1-800-255-7778 7
Revision History
This section records the change history for this module of the data sheet.
Virtex-II Data Sheet
The Virtex-II Data Sheet contains the following modules:
• DS031-1, Virtex-II 1.5V FPGAs: Introduction and
Ordering Information (Module 1)
• DS031-2, Virtex-II 1.5V FPGAs: Functional Description
(Module 2)
• DS031-3, Virtex-II 1.5V FPGAs: DC and Switching
Characteristics (Module 3)
• DS031-4, Virtex-II 1.5V FPGAs: Pinout Tables
(Module 4)
Date Version Revision
11/07/00 1.0 Early access draft.
12/06/00 1.1 Initial release.